

è

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 6 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30513/2009

SALIKRAM URKUDA CHAMBHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent
and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan R Adgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the interlocutory application.
As prayed for, the name of respondent No. 9 be deleted from the
array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner.
I.A. No. 6 is accordingly allowed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |