

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30513/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in WP No. 1730/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SALIKRAM URKUDA CHAMBHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th November, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, the correct translation of the Marathi documents may be filed."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there were nine respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented by Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Advocate and she has filed common counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents which has already been included in the paper books. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back from respondent Nos. 5 to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent No. 9 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 27th July, 2012 passed in I.A. No. 6.

It is further submitted that correct translation of the marathi documents has not been filed so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 29th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR