

\210

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30513/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2009 in WP No.1730/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SALIKRAM URKUDA CHAMBHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.

For Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner is at liberty to take recourse to any other remedy that may be available to him under the law and if such recourse is taken by the petitioner, the finding recorded in the mediation proceedings shall not influence the authorities in deciding those proceedings.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|